Ceiling Concealed Duct - Low Static
Original instruction
Please read this installation manual completely before installing the product.
Installation work must be performed in accordance with the national wiring
standards by authorized personnel only.
Please retain this installation manual for future reference after reading it
thoroughly.
INSTALLATION MANUAL

Limiting concentration: 0.44 kg/m3(R410A)
Airborne Noise Emission
Model Designation
EN
G
LIS
H
Installation Manual  21
Installation
Setting Value Static Pressure(mmAq(Pa))
0 (0) 1 (10) 2 (20) 3 (29) 4 (39) 5 (49)
60 - - - - - -
65 5.03 - - - - -
70 5.60 4.85 - - - -
75 6.19 5.44 4.57 - - -
80 6.79 6.05 5.17 - - -
85 7.41 6.67 5.80 4.80 - -
90 8.05 7.31 6.43 5.44 - -
95 8.71 7.96 7.09 6.09 4.97 -
100 9.38 8.63 7.76 6.76 5.64 -
105 10.07 9.32 8.45 7.45 6.33 5.08
110 - 10.03 9.16 8.16 7.04 5.79
115 - - 9.88 8.88 7.76 6.51
120 - - - 9.62 8.50 7.25
125 - - - 10.38 9.26 8.01
130 - - - - 10.03 8.78
ARNU05GL1G4, ARNU07GL1G4, ARNU09GL1G4
Setting Value Static Pressure(mmAq(Pa))
0 (0) 1 (10) 2 (20) 3 (29) 4 (39) 5 (49)
75 6.50 - - - - -
80 7.34 6.70 - - - -
85 8.20 7.55 6.69 - - -
90 9.07 8.43 7.56 6.47 - -
95 9.96 9.32 8.45 7.36 - -
100 10.87 10.22 9.36 8.27 6.96 -
105 11.79 11.15 10.28 9.19 7.89 6.35
110 12.73 12.09 11.22 10.14 8.83 7.30
115 13.69 13.05 12.18 11.09 9.78 8.25
120 14.67 14.02 13.16 12.07 10.76 9.23
125 15.66 15.01 14.15 13.06 11.75 10.22
130 16.67 16.02 15.16 14.07 12.76 11.23
135 - - 16.18 15.10 13.79 12.26
140 - - - 16.14 14.83 13.30
145 - - - - 15.89 14.36
ARNU12GL2G4, ARNU15GL2G4, ARNU18GL2G4 (Unit : CMM)
(Unit : CMM)
(Unit : CMM)
ARNU21GL3G4, ARNU24GL3G4
Setting Value
Static Pressure(mmAq(Pa))
0 (0) 1 (10) 2 (20) 3 (29) 4 (39) 5 (49)
85 10.19 - - - - -
90 12.18 10.71 11.09 - - -
95 13.81 12.34 12.19 - - -
100 15.16 13.69 13.38 10.71 - -
105 16.30 14.83 14.36 11.85 - -
110 17.31 15.85 15.23 12.86 10.97 -
115 18.27 16.80 16.07 13.82 11.93 -
120 19.26 17.79 16.93 14.80 12.91 10.49
125 20.34 18.87 17.89 15.88 13.99 11.57
130 21.60 20.13 19.01 17.14 15.25 12.83
135 - 21.64 20.36 18.66 16.76 14.35
140 - - 22.01 20.50 18.61 16.19
145 - - - 22.75 20.86 18.44
Note :
1. The above table shows the correlation between the air rates and E.S.P.
2. Please refer wired remote controller manual for E.S.P setting procedure.
E.S.P Table
22 Indoor Unit
İTHALATÇI FİRMA
Arçelik-LG Klima Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş.